PUNJAB FORENSIC SCIENCE AGENCY HOME DEPARTMENT THOKAR NIAZ BAIG, LAHORE

PRE-QUALIFICATION NOTICE (FSA-378-R)

Revamping of Datacenter Services with Facility of High Availability and Backup at Punjab Forensic Science Agency, Lahore, Pakistan

The Punjab Forensic Science Agency (PFSA), Government of the Punjab, Pakistan intends to prequalify reputable, well-experienced and financially sound firms/companies.

- The objective of this advertisement is to pre-qualification of firms/companies for "Revamping of Datacenter Services with Facility of High Availability and Backup at Punjab Forensic Science Agency". Complete scope of services and requirements is given in the Pre-qualification document available in Purchase Section, Punjab Forensic Science Agency, Thokar Niaz Baig, Lahore on any working day during office hours against Bank Draft/Pay Order of Rs. 5000/- (Non-Refundable) in favor of Director General, Punjab Forensic Science Agency, Lahore.
- Interested firms / companies are required to submit package containing proposal and prequalification documents, signed, stamped, sealed and in complete conformity with the requirement as per Pre-qualification Document. The proposal should be dropped in Punjab Forensic Science Agency, Thokar Niaz Baig, Lahore not later than 11:00 Hrs. 16-02-2022 which shall be opened on the same date at 11:30 Hrs. in the presence of applicant firms or their authorized representatives.
- Income / sales tax registration certificate and other documents as mentioned in Pre-Qualification document must accompany the proposal.

The current proceedings shall be governed by provisions of the Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014 for national competitive process. The competent Authority may reject all proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a proposal, as provided under Rule – 35 of the Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014.

DIRECTOR GENERAL Ph: (042) 37840007 Fax: (042) 99232761 Email: <u>info.pfsa@punjab.gov.pk</u>